Public Works — DPW
Department of Public Works
AGENDA
March 30,2015 —10:30am

Committee Members: MERLINO, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson,
Sokol, Vanselow

I Committee Meeting Call to Order.......................o Chairman Merlino
IL. Motion to Approve Minutes of Prior Committee Meeting........ Chairman Merlino

III.  Action Agenda/New Business
Page
1 New Contract — Bell & Flynn (Cold Milling- WC 24-15)... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: Annual contract used for road projects
3 Amend Grant — Supp. #2 Valley Road Bridge (H333)....... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: For construction and const. inspection

10 Increase Cap Project — Valley Road Bridge (H333).......... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: Increase funding due to grant
11 Amend Contract — Creighton Manning (H333)............... Jeff Tennyson

Rationale: Supp #2 for construction inspection svcs

19 New Contract — Valley/Combs Rd Bridges (WC16-15)..... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: Contractor TBD pending bid opening 4/7

20 Amend Contract Clark Patterson Lee (Supp. #2 H342)...... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: For Blair Rd Br. ROW acquisition & incidentals

25 Auth to Attend Out of State Training — Volvo Paving Inst... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: Training for County Paving Crew

28 Intent to Fill Vacant Position — Auto Mech #6................ Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: fill due to retirement and operational need

29 Intent to Fill Vacant Position — Sign Maint. Worker #2...... Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: fill due to retirement and operational need

30 Intent to Fill Vacant Position — Asst. Engineer #2............. Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: fill due to resignation and work load

31 Transfer of Funds — P&R Part time & Sves OT Salaries. .....Jeff Tennyson
Rationale: Correction to budgeted salaries

IV.  Referral/Pending Items — NONE
V. Information for Discussion/Review
Page
32 Middleton Bridge Replacement — Project Status

VI.  Privilege of the Floor to discuss any additional items to come before the Committee

VII. Motion to Adjourn

Attachments
Page
34 DPW Overtime Report
35 DPW Fuel Usage Report



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 3

Request for New Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 3/30/15

(@)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(e)

®

€y

(h)

®

)

Is this a Result of a Bid or Request for Proposal? Bid WC 24-15

Purpose of Contract: Cold-in-Place Recycling (Hammermill Method)

Name of Contractor: Bell & Flynn

Address of Contractor: 69 Bunker Hill Avenue, Stratham, NH 03885

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Brian Bell (603) 778-8511

Has or will the Contract be provided, if so, please attach:

Commencement Date of Contract: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Contract: December 31, 2015

Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
ii) hourly rate amount
iii) total amount not to exceed
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc. By project LOA

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: Various Projects



WARREN COUNTY
BID TABULATION SHEET

BID NO: WC 24-15
ITEM(S): COLD IN-PLACE PAVEMENT RECYCLING-HAMMERMILL

NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDER

METHOD
DATE: MARCH 26, 2015
TIME: 3:00 P.M.

Bell & Flynn, Inc
Attn: John T. Bell
69 Bunker Hill Ave.
Stratham, NH 03885
Ph: 603-778-8511
Fax: 603-772-4396

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM BID PRICE
SCHEDULE A PAVEMENT DEPTH
<4" 4-6" 6-8" >8"

1. Price per square yard Hammermilling operation. $4.85 $5.25 $5.50 $6.00
2. Price per square yard: Fine grading (Up to 12" of Warren County supplied

subbase gravel) $1.05 $1.05 $1.05 $1.05
3. Total 1 & 2: $5.90 $6.30 $6.55 $7.05
COMMENTS:
BID AWARDED TO:

TERM: Date of Award thru December 31, 2015.

JULIE A. BUTLER, PURCHASING AGENT

RESOLUTION # X of 2015




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 6

Request to Amend or Extend Existing Grant

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 3/30/15

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(e)

®

(2

(h)

®

Purpose of Grant Amendment: Supplemental Agreement No. 2 for Valley Road
(CR 36) Bridge Replacement Project (H333.9550 280)

Resolution No. which Authorized Original Application and Grant: 281 of 2012

Name of Grantor: NYSDOT

Address of Grantor: 50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12205

Grantor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Karen Hulihan, 485-7734

Has or Will the Grant Amendment or Grant Extension be provided, if so, Please
Attach? Yes

Effective Date of Amendment or Extension: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Amendment or Extension: 3/3/2025

Total Dollar Amount Involved (not to exceed):

Supplemental No. 2 §$1,476,400.00 Federal Share (80%)

$ 230,000.00 State Marchiselli Share (15%) (amount available at this time)
$ 139,100.00 Local Match Share (5% - additional local match required to

cover Marchiselli funds currently not available)

®

(k)

)

Total $1,845,500.00

Is a Budget amendment required? No If yes, please complete and submit Form
No. 7.

Are the funds to go into a Capital Project or Capital Reserve Project? Yes If yes,
also complete and submit Form No. 8 or Form No. 9, as applicable.

Is a Local Share Required? Yes If Yes, Where are the Funds? List Budget
Code (with title), Object Code (with title), and Amount OR Capital Project OR
Capital Reserve Project Number and Title and Amount: H333.9550 280 Valley
Road (CR 36) Bridge Replacement Project



NEWYORK | Department of
OPPORTUNITY. TranSpOrtatign

ANDREW M. CUOMO JOAN McDONALD SAM ZHOU, P.E.
Governor Commissioner Regional Director

March 3, 2015

Mr. Jeff Tennyson, P.E., Superintendent
Warren County Dept. of Public Works
4028 Main Street

Warrensburg, NY 12885

Dear Mr. Tennyson:

RE: SUPP # 2 Agreement and Resolution for D033799
PIN 1759.12.121 — Construction/Cl
Valley Road (CR 36) over Patterson Creek
Bridge Replacement, Town of Thurman,
Warren County

Enclosed is the proposed Agreement and Resolution required for enactment by the County in order for us
to increase funding for the Design phase of the subject project.

The Office of Taxpayers Accountability and State Operations Office have mandated a new payment
process for all Federal Aid/State Aid Projects. All payments will only be made by Electronic Payment
(EFT — Electronic Funds Transfer). This will require you to register with the State Comptroller (OSC)
Treasury epay Office. You may contact them by Internet at www.osc.state.ny.us/epay/index.htm, by e-
mail at epunit@osc.state.ny.us, or by telephone at 518-474-4032.

You must establish an EFT account prior to requesting reimbursement for any Federal Aid/State Aid

Project.

Instructions

— ‘.,‘(A)___V.V.e_hav.e.pr:oyided_yau_withga%single_copy_of_th.e_siandacdize,d,Ee,d.eral.,Em.ergencyBelief

(B)

(©)

Agreement language and relevant Schedule A. Please keep this document for your records.

We have provided you with a single copy of a draft resolution. The County should complete,
enact and certify the resolution. You may redraft your own resolutions, but they must contain all
the necessary clauses of the enclosed version. Please do not change the wording of the
resolution in any way without checking with this office first. Remember the resolution
must identify the source of the funding appropriation. Please return 3 (three) originals with
the required certificates. Also, as with the agreement, please keep an additional copy for your
fecords as you will not get a copy of the resolution returned to you.

We have provided you with 5 (five) copies of the necessary signature pages. Please return all 5
(five) copies to this office with the above resolutions. You will get a single original of this page
returned to you once the contract is executed by the necessary State officials.



Payment Procedure

The Local Programs Bureau in Main Office has directed that as of July 01, 2012 Sponsors will need to
submit requests for reimbursement using online forms located on the NYSDOT PlaFap web-link.

https://www.dot.ny.qov/portal/page/portal/plafap/view-document?id=1402

To access the forms, click on Sponsor Reimbursement Request Forms under the Form Excel tab.
(The instructions for completing these forms are also on this page.)

At the botfom of the 426 LL Excel Form are pages displéying the various FIN forms that are required
depending on the costs being submitted for reimbursement.

Example:
1) Form 426 LL is required for all payment requests. (The project information filled in on the old FIN
424 and 424 reverse.)There are blanks for up to 14 PIN extensions. Print only the pages needed.
At a minimum pages 1, 2, and 7 are required. They are set to print landscape.
2) Form 427 LL is used to report the Sponsors Cost. (Summary of all project costs both current and
prior, by category.) '
3) Form 428 LL is the new Sponsor’s Payroll Abstract. { Summary of Sponsor Payroll items.)

Back-up material (vendor bills, wage rates, -efc.) should be attached to all payment requests. Please note
that there is a six (6) month time limit for receiving 100% federal reimbursement; i.e. work you do in the
field within six months of August 26, 2011. After the six month period, work performed will be eligible for
80% reimbursement.

Final Inspection by DOT

When work is completed, you must notify Tracy Balogh at (518) 457-3972 so a final inspection can be
scheduled.

If you have any q/uestions concerning the procedures, please call me (518)485-7734.

. , / .
Sincerely,7 ! /
" /’ oS
N

L

Karen |. Hulihan, P.E.
Regional Local Project Liaison
Program Development and Management

Region One

__KiH:ddl

Enclosures



Schedule A (1/15) @

Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields Page 1 of 3
' SCHEDULE A - Description of Project Phase, Funding and Deposit Requirements
NYSDOT/ State-Local Agreement - Schedule A for PIN ;

OSC Municipal Contract #: Contract Start Date: 6/12/2012( Contract End Date: 3/3/2025

D033799 Check, if date changed from the last Schedule A
Purpose: [] Original Standard Agreement Supplemental Schedule A No. 2
Agreement  [X] Locally Administered Municipality/Sponsor (Contract Payee): County of Warren

Type: Other Municipality/Sponsor (if applicable):

|:| State Administered List participating Municipality(ies) and the % of cost share for each and indicate by checkbox which
Municipality this Schedule A applies.

[] Municipality: % of Cost share
] Municipality: % of Cost share
] Municipality: % of Cost share
Authorized Project Phase(s) to which this Schedule applies: PE/Design [] ROW Incidentals
[] ROW Acquisition Construction/CI/CS
Work Type: BR REPLACE County (If different from Municipality):
Marchiselli Eligible X Yes [] No (Check, if Project Description has changed from last Schedule A): ]

Project Description: BIN 3305690, CR36 (Valley Road) over Patterson Crk, Bridge Replacement, Town of Thurman, Warren County

Marchiselli Allocations Approved FOR All PHASES 70 compute Total Costs in the last row and column, right click in each field and
select “Update Field.”

Check box to indicate Project Phase
change from last State Fiscal Year(s) - . TOTAL
Schedule A PE/Design ROW (RI & RA) Construction/CI/CS
O Cumulative total for all prior SFYs $36,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,750.00
X Current SFY $11,250.00 $0.00 $230,000.00 $241,250.00
Authorized Allocations to Date $48,000.00 $ 0.00 $230,000.00 $278,000.00
A. Summary of allocated MARCHISELLI Program Costs FOR ALL PHASES For each PIN Fiscal Share below,
show current costs on the rows indicated as “Current.”. Show the old costs from the previous Schedule A on the row indicated as “Old.” To compute Total
Current Costs in the last row, right click in each field and select “Update Field.”
LOCAL
o |“Current” or| Federal FEDERAL STATE LOCAL i
Fiscal Share “Old” entry | Funding | Total Costs | Participating Share | MARCHISELLI Matching (Required
indicator | Program and Percentage Match Share only if State
Administered)
Current HBRRP $320,000.00 $256 000.00 (80%) $48,000.00 $16,000.00 $0

1759.12.121

| ||| $320000100" " " $256/000100" $48,000.00° * | si6000.00 |

oo T |
HBRRP $1,845,500, oo $1 476,400.00 $230 000. oo* $139 100, oo “

1759.12.321

|
|

aos e e SRS | SRR IEERG N

-_-_l-.-.-

Curent _l--__l-.-
ki L l AR s } omiida
_ourent_ _l--_l—l--

]

L‘J

2 _M‘J SN AR N SO |

s AR L | SSERTE

_l--_l_l-

e i
TOTAL CURRENT COSTS:

$2 165 500.00 $1 732 400 00




Schedule A (1/15) 7
Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields Pag f3

NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A

@ld
=

‘Current’
Other | o’
PIN Fiscal entr Funding Source TOTAL Other FEDERAL | Other STATE Other LOCAL
Shares | entry
indicator
) Current $ $ $

Total FEDERAL Total STATE Total Other Total LOCAL Total Costs
MARCHISELLI
Cost Cost STATE Cost Cost (all sources)
$1,732,400.00 $278,000.00 $0 $1$5,100.00 $2,165,500.00

Name: Deborah Lolik
Phone No: 518-485-9410

See Agreement (or Supplemental Agreement Cover) for required contract signatures.



Schedule A (1/15) @
Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields Page
NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A

Footnotes: (See LPB's website for link to sample footnotes)

e This Supplemental Agreement #2 adds the funding for the Construction Phase. Cl=$260,500.00

» Marchiselli Funding for Construction in this SA#2 should be $276,825.00 ($1,845,500 x 15%=276,825.00),
currently only $230,000.00 is available. Marchiselli funding hereunder is limited by the amount authorized on the
Comprehensive List. Additional Marchiselli funding is contingent on appropriate increase(s) to the
Comprehensive List and the execution of a Supplemental Schedule A providing such additional funds.




SUPPL (11/12) Supplemental Agreement Cover for Local Agreements

Sponsor: Warren County

- PIN: 1759.12 BIN: 3305690
Comptroller's Contract No. D033799
Supplemental Agreement No.2

Date Prepared:3/3/2015 By:ddl

Press F1 for instructions in the blank fields: Initials

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized
officials as of the date first above written.

SRONSOR: SPONSOR ATTORNEY:
By: : - By:
Print Name: Print Name:
Title:
- STATE OF NEW YORK
}ss.:
COUNTY OF Warren
On this day of . 20__ before me perséncﬂly came
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she
resides af ; that he/she is the of the
Municipal/Sponsor Corporation described in and which executed the above instrument: (except New York
City) that it was executed by order of the of said Municipal/Sponsor Corporation
pursuant to a resolution which was duly adopted on and which a certified copy is

aftached and made a part hereof; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order..

Notary Public

APPROVED FOR NYSDOT: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
‘ STATE OF NEW YORK ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY:
For Commissioner of Transportation

Agency Certification: In addition to the acceptance of this
contract | dlso certify that original copies of ihis signature

. . ) By: .
ggsscgtll be attached to all other exact copies of this | Assistant Atforney Generdl
Date: COMPTROLLER'S APPROVAL:

By:

For the New York State Comptroller
Pursuant to State Finance Law '112

@



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 9

Request to Increase or Decrease or Amend Existing Capital Project or
Capital Reserve Project*

*If this is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. 5 or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 3/30/15

(a) Exact Title and Number of Project*: Valley Road (CR 36) over Patterson Creek
(H333.9550 280)

(b) Is this a Capital Project? Yes

©) Is this a Capital Reserve Project? No

(d) Amount of Increase (if applicable): $1,845,500.00

(e) Amount of Decrease (if applicable): NA

® Source of Funding (if Increase) (including name & title of codes, etc.):
$1,476,400.00 Federal Share

$ 230,000.00 State Marchiselli Share
$ 139,100.00 Local Match (from D.9950 910 Transfers - Capital Projects)

(2) Changes in Funding (if Amendment):

(h) Purpose of Increase or Decrease or Amendment: To cover the anticipated local
match for construction and construction inspection services.



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 3/30/15

(a)

(b)

(©

(d)

(e)
446-0396

®

€]

(h)

(0

Purpose of Contract Change: Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 2 for
Valley Road / Combs Road over Patterson Creek Bridge Replacements to add
construction inspection services

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 280 of 2012

Name of Contractor: Creighton Manning Engineering LLP

Address of Contractor: 2 Winners Circle, Albany, NY 12205

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Charles Tutunjian (518)

Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Extension: Until Complete

Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
ii) hourly rate amount
iii) total amount not to exceed $260,500
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project QR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H333.9550 280 Valley Road over Patterson
Creek Bridge Project



Supplemental Agreement #2
PIN 1759.12 - Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Rd.) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek

Architectural/ Engineering
Consultant Contract

PIN: 1759.12 Municipal Contract No.

Agreement made this day of i by and between

County of Warren
(municipal corporation)

having its principal office at 4028 Main Street, in the Town of Warrensburg (to be known
throughout this document as the “Sponsor”)
and

Creighton Manning Engineering, L.L.P with its office at 2 Winners Circle, Albany, New
York (to be known throughout this document as the "Consultant”)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with a federal-aid project funded through the New York State
Department of Transportation (“NYSDOT") identified for the purposes of this contract as the
Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Rd.) & Combs Road over Patterson Creek (as described in
detail in Attachment A annexed hereto, the “Project”) the Sponsor has sought to engage the
services of a Consultant Engineer).to perform the scope of services described in Attachment B
annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with required consultant selection procedures, including
applicable requirements of NYSDOT and/or the Federal Highway Administration (“FHWA”), the
Sponsor has selected the Consuitant to perform such services in accordance with the
requirements of this Contract; and

WHEREAS, this Supplemental Agreement No. 2, shall supplement and amend the
agreement entered into between the County of Warren and Creighton Manning Engineering,
LLP on June 6th, 2012 for engineering services relative to the Replacement of CR 36 (Valley
Rd.) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek bridges in the Town of Thurman, New York; and

WHEREAS, the Kevin B. Geraghty, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, is
authorized to enter this Contract on behalf of the Sponsor,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
ARTICLE 1. DOCUMENTS FORMING THIS CONTRACT
This contract consists of the following:

e Agreement Form - this document titled "Architectural/Engineering Consultant
Contract";

¢ Attachment "A" - Project Description and Funding;
e Appendix A - Standard Clauses for New York State Contracts

Agreement - Page 1 of 18



Supplemental Agreement #2
PIN 1759.12 — Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Rd.) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek

e Appendix B — Requirements for Federally-Aided Transportation Contracts
e Attachment "B" — Scope of Services;
o Attachment “C” - as applicable, Staffing Rates, Hours, Reimbursables and Fee.

ARTICLE 2. SCOPE OF SERVICES/STANDARD PRACTICES AND REQUIREMENTS

2.1 The CONSULTANT shall render all services and furnish all materials and equipment
necessary to provide the Sponsor with plans, estimates and other services and deliverables
more specifically described in Attachment "B".

2.2 The CONSULTANT shall ascertain the applicable practices of the Sponsor, NYSDOT
and/or FHWA prior to beginning any of the work of this PROJECT. All work required under this
Contract shall be performed in accordance with these practices, sound engineering standards,
practices and criteria, and any special requirements, more particularly described in Attachment
IIBII.

2.3 The CONSULTANT will commence work no later than ten (10) days after receiving notice to
proceed from the Sponsor.

ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION METHODS, RATES AND PAYMENT

As full compensation for Consultant's work, services and expenses hereunder the Sponsor
shall pay to the CONSULTANT, and the CONSULTANT agrees to accept compensation based
the methods designated and described below. Payment of the compensation shall be in
accordance with the Interim Payment procedures shown in the table and the final payment
procedure in Article 6.

(Continued next page)

Agreement - Page 2 of 18

©



Supplemental Agreement #2
PIN 1759.12 — Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Rd.) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek

ARTICLE 31. MISCELLANEOUS

31.1 Executory Contract. This Contract shall be deemed only executory to the extent of the
monies available, and no liability shall be incurred by the Sponsor beyond the monies legally
available for the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Contract effective the day and
year first above written.

Reference: Sponsor Contract #

Sponsor Consultant
by: by:
Date: Date:

Municipality Acknowledgement

STATE OF NEW YORK
SS!
COUNTY OF

On this day of i
before me, the subscriber, personally appeared to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say; that he/she resides in the , New York; that he/she is the
of the , the corporation described in and which executed
the foregoing instrument; that he/she is the authorized with the execution of the matter herein
provided for, and that he/she signed and acknowledged the said instrument in his/her position
as a duly authorized representative of Sponsor.

Notary Public, County, N.Y,
Consultants Acknowledgement
STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF >
On this day of , 20 before

me, Edward V. Woods, personally appeared to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say; that he resides in the Town of Bethlehem, New York; that he is a Partner in
Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP and that this instrument was signed on behalf of said
Limited Liability Partnership by authority of its partners and principals agreement; and said
Edward V. Woods, acknowledge this instrument to be the free act and deed of said Limited
Liability Partnership.

N.Y.

Notary Public, County, N.Y.

Agreement - Page 17 of 18

@@



Supplemental Agreement #2
PIN 1759.12 — Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Rd.) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek

Attachment A
Project Description and Funding

PIN:1759.12 Term of Agreement Ends:_ May 31, 2016
BIN: 3305690

CImain Agreement CJAamendment to Agreement MSuppIement to Agreement [SA # 2]

Phase of Project Consultant to work on:

[Op.E./Design [IROW Incidentals [] ROW Acquisition [ Construction, C/l, & C/S

Dates or term of Consultant Performance:
Start Date: April 1, 2015
Finish Date: May 31, 2016

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Rd.) and
Combs Road over Patterson Creek

Project Location:
Town of Thurman
Warren County, New York

Consultant Work Type(s): See Attachment B for more detailed Scope of Services.

MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FUNDS FOR ALL COMPENSATION PAYABLE UNDER
THIS AGREEMENT FOR THE SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B
FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THIS ATTACHMENT A, OTHERWISE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHOSEN METHOD OF COMPENSATION AND OTHER
TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT:

$ 260,500

Anraamant - Pana 18 nf 1R



(CMO2/15) ATTACHMENT C
SALARY SCHEDULE

CREIGHTON MANNING ENGINEERING, LLP
PIN 1759.12
Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Road) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek
TOWN OF THURMAN, WARREN COUNTY, NEW YORK

ASCE (A)
OR AVERAGE HOURLY RATES MAXIMUM HOURLY RATE
NICET(N) PRESENT Projected OVERTIME
JOB TITLE GRADE 2015 2016 2017 2015 2016 2017 _ CATEGORY
Engineer VIl Vil (A)  $73.50 $73.50 $73.50 $73.50 $76.44 $79.50 A
Engineer VI Vil (A)  $57.04 $59.04 $61.11 $57.22 $59.51 $61.89 A
Engineer VI VI (A) $57.16 $59.16 $61.23 $55.30 $57.51 $59.81 A
Engineer V V (A)  $52.08 $53.90 $55.79 $55.30 $57.51 $59.81 A
Engineer IV IV (A)  $42.93 $44.43 $45.99 $46.39 $48.25 $50.18 B
Engineer Il m (A)  $37.55 $38.86 $40.22 $39.75 $41.34 $42.99 B
Engineer Il I (A)  $31.79 $32.90 $34.05 $35.10 $36.50 $37.96 B
Sr. Planner vV (A) %4826 $49.95 $51.70 $46.39 $48.25 $50.18 B
Planner Il I (A)  $34.80 $36.02 $37.28 $33.78 $35.13 $36.54 B
Principal Engineering Tech IV IV (N)  $54.15 $56.05 $58.01 $52.90 $55.02 $57.22 B
Engineering Technician IV IV (N)  $35.97 $37.23 $38.53 $39.04 $40.60 $42.22 B
Engineering Technician I I (N)  $28.37 $29.36 $30.39 $28.42 $29.56 $30.74 B
Engineering Technician Il Il (N)  $2555 $26.44 $27.37 $26.44 $27.50 $28.60 B
Environmental Scientist vV (A) $48.26 $49.95 $51.70 $46.39 $48.25 $50.18 B
Landscape Architect IV (A)  $39.44 $40.82 $42.25 $38.28 $39.81 $41.40 B
Principal Surveyor IV IV (N)  $54.10 $55.99 $57.95 $52.90 $55.02 $57.22 B
Land Surveyor III I (N)  $38.24 $39.58 $40.97 $37.48 $38.98 $40.54 B
Survey Crew Chief (Office) Il (N)  $26.12 $27.03 $27.98 $25.60 $26.62 $27.68 ¢
Instrument Person (Office) I (N) $23.88 $24.72 $25.59 $25.60 $26.62 $27.68 c
Survey Crew Chief (Field) I (N)  $26.12 $27.03 $27.98 $25.60 $26.62 $27.68 C
instrument Person (Field) I (N) $23.88 $24.72 $25.59 $23.30 $24.23 $25.20 ¢
Inspector IV IV (A)  $47.93 $49.61 $51.35 $52.90 $55.02 $57.22 C
Inspector IV IV (N)  $46.04 $47.65 $49.32 $46.71 $18.58 $50.52 C
Inspector 1l m (N)  $36.48 $37.76 $39.08 $40.31 $41.92 $43.60 C
Inspector Il Il {N)  $29.10 $30.12 $31.17 $28.92 $30.08 $31.28 C
Technical Typist N/A N/A  $22.40 $23.18 $23.99 $27.26 $28.35 $29.48 ¢

NOTES
Hourly rates shall not exceed those shown above or the current NYSDOT Maximum Allowable.

OVERTIME POLICY

Category A - No overtime compensation.

Category B - Overtime compensated at straight time rate.

Category C - Overtime compensated at straight time rate x 1.50.

Overtime applies to hours worked in excess of the normal working hours of 40 hours per week.

*Prevailing Wage Rates - The difference between the required prevailing wage rate and the normal hourly rate is considered a direct cost:

Warren County Normal Projected Projected Payroll

Prevailing Rate Prevailing Rate Normal Rate  Difference  Additive Total
Party/Survey Crew Chief (Field) Il (N) $35.49 $36.91 $26.13 $10.78 $0.00 $10.78
Instrument Person/Rod Person (Fielc I/1l  (N) $23.83 $24.78 $21.64 $3.14 $0.00 $3.14

Supplemental Benefits are also considered direct costs. The net benefit is the difference between required amounts and deductions made through
existing plans (overhead):

Supplemental Normal Difference Wage Payroll
Warren County Benefit Rate (Net) Adjustment Additive Total
Party/Survey Crew Chief (Field) Il (N) $22.75 $3.67 $19.08 $0.00 $0.00 $19.08

Instrument Person/Rod Person (Fielc 1/l (N) $22.75 $2.88 $19.87 $0.00 $0.00 $19.87



0t"992v6$ 144 0 812 0 TvioL
00°0$ 6L°72$ 0 V/N | V/N ISI0A] [ed1uyday]
6v°ZE0'8TS 19°'62$ 609 609 N ] 0 |1 J010adsu|
000 TTLES 0 (N) | 11 Jo13dsuj
TEST8'895 S8°9%S 69T 69pT (N | A Al 10303dsU)
00°0S LL8YS 0 0 V) | AI AlJopadsu]
00°0$ (0]5974 0 (N) | ¥ (p|ald) uosiad uawniisu|
00°0% 85'97$ 0 (N | n (PI3td) J31yD masd Asmung
00'0$ 0E¥TS 0 (N |1 (8211J0) uos1ag JusWINIISU|
00'0$ 85°9Z$ 0 (N |1 (321140) J31yD Ma313 A3AIng
00°0$ T6'8€ES 0 (N) | 11 JoA3AINS pue
00°0$ S0°SSS 0 (N) | A Al J0ASAING [edidulig
00°0$ ETOVS 0 V) | NI Payydly adedspue]
00°0$ TT'6vS 0 ™| A 1513U3IS [RIUBWIUOIIAUT
00°0$ 00925 0 (N) | 1 ]l ueRuyda] sulaUIBU]
000 L8'8T$ 0 (N) | Il uepluyd3 L Junaauidu3
000$ 09'9€$ 0 (N} | A Al ueniuyd3] 3ulsauldul
00°0$ 01°s5$ 0 (N | A1 Al Y231 Buisaauidug jediduld
000$ T'SES 0 ) | wm 1l 13uueid
00°0$ TT6vS 0 | A 1auueld “IS
000$ SETES 0 | n TREEDNIEDE]
000$ TT'8ES 0 v) | m 111 533uidu3
000$ 89°€VS 0 w) | At AlJesuidug
09°8T¥'LS 66755 ovT orT ) | A A J2auidu3
00'0$ 9T'85$ 0 v) | IA IA Jeauidu]
00'0$ ¥0'85$ 0 (v) | na 1IN J2auidu3
00°0S 0S€LS 0 ) [ma SEENEDE]
206 10°8
(uiod  [133HS SIHL W .dm. m A0S
2 85
mﬂmmmm_r:#ﬂwws ”.___“_,_h MNQ MM_HM_“ g = m.n ﬁz.mwu - 7L g0r
2 (v) 30sv

39917 U0SI91IRd J9N0 pROY SqUI0) pue (peoy AsjjeA) 9€ Y¥) Jo Juawade|day

NYOA MIN ‘ALNNOD NIHYYM ‘NYINYNHL 40 NMOL

TZE'90°6SLT Nid

319V1 DNIddViS
J INJWHIOVLLY

319VY1 ONI44V1S NOILIIdSNI NOILDNYLSNOD
d11 ‘ONIY3IINIONT ONINNVIAl NOLHOIFHD

[st/zcivis



M (02/15) ATTACHMENT C
' SUMMARY OF COSTS

CREIGHTON MANNING ENGINEERING, LLP
PIN 1759.12
Replacement of CR 36 (Valley Road) and Combs Road over Patterson Creek
TOWN OF THURMAN, WARREN COUNTY, NEW YORK

PIN 1759.06.321 PIN 1759.06
(Construction
Inspection) Total
Item |, Direct Technical Salaries (estimated)
(subject to audit) Office S - $ -
Field $ 94,266 || $ 94,266
S 94,266

Item IB, Direct Technical Salaries Premium Portion of
Overtime (estimated) ' S 5419 | $ 5,419
(subject to audit)

Item II, Direct Non-Salary Cost (estimated) S 8,282 | S 8,282
(subject to audit)

Item Il, Direct Non-Salary Cost (estimated)

(Sub-Contractor Cost) S 30,000 || $ 30,000
(subject to audit)

Pre-castPlant S 10,000

Steel Inspection Plant $ 10,000

QCQOA S 10,000

S 30,000
Item IV, Overhead (estimated)
(subject to audit) Office (116%) S - S -
Field (104%) S 98,037 || $ 98,037
S 98,037
Item V, Fixed Fee (negotiated) S 24,496 | $ 24,496

(12%)

Item |l, Direct Non-Salary Cost (estimated) (Sub-Consultant

Cost) 5 - S -
(subject to audit)

ITEM VI - MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE S 260,500 | S 260,500




@

RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 3

Request for New Contract
DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW
DATE: 3/30/15

(a) Is this a Result of a Bid or Request for Proposal? Bid

(b) Purpose of Contract: To replace the Valley Road (CR 36) and Combs Road
bridges over Patterson Creek in the Town of Thurman

(c) Name of Contractor: TBD - Bid opening Tuesday, April 7, 2015 (WC 16-15)
(d)  Address of Contractor: TBD

(e) Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: TBD

® Has or will the Contract be provided, if so, please attach:

(2) Commencement Date of Contract: TBD

(h) Termination Date of Contract: Upon completion of work

@A) Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount TBD
i1) hourly rate amount
ii1) total amount not to exceed
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

()] Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project QR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H333.9550 280 Valley Road (CR 36) Bridge
Replacement Project



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 3/30/15

4107

(2)

(b)

(©)

(d

(e)

®

(@

(h)

Q)

Purpose of Contract Change: Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 2 for Blair
Road over Mill Brook Project to add Right of Way Acquisition services

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 389 of 2013

Name of Contractor: Clark Patterson Lee

Address of Contractor: 30 Century Hill Drive, Suite 104, Latham, NY 12110

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Matt Smullen (518) 463-

Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Extension: Until Complete

Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
ii) hourly rate amount
iii) total amount not to exceed $10,131
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H342.9550 280 Blair Road over Mill Brook
Project



Architectural/ Engineering
Consultant Agreement — Supplemental Agreement #2

PIN (s) 1759.13  Municipal Contract No.

Agreement made this day of , 2015 by and between

Warren County
(municipal corporation)

having its principal office at 7340 Statfe Route 9, in the Town of Lake George (the "Municipality”)
and
Clark Patterson Lee with its office at 30 Century Hill Drive, Latham, NY, 12110 (the "Consultant")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with a federal-aid project funded through the New York State
Department of Transportation (*NYSDOT") identified for the purposes of this agreement as Replacement
of the Blair Road Bridge over Mill Brook (BIN 2203370) (as described in detail in Attachment A
annexed hereto, the “Project”) the Municipality has sought to engage the services of a Consultant
Engineer) to perform the scope of services described in Attachment B annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with required consultant selection procedures, including applicable
requirements of NYSDOT and/or the Federal Highway Administration (“FHWA”), the Municipality has
selected the Consultant to perform such services in accordance with the requirements of this Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, this Supplemental Agreement No. 2 shall supplement and amend the agreement
entered into between the County of Warren and Clark Patterson Lee on July 23, 2013 for engineering
services relative to the replacement of the Blair Road over Mill Brook bridge in the Town of Horicon, New
York; and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors is authorized to enter
this Agreement on behalf of the Municipality,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
ARTICLE 1. DOCUMENTS FORMING THIS AGREEMENT

This agreement consists of the following:

@ Agreement Form - this document B Attachment "B" - Task List;

titled "Architectural/Engineering

Consultant Agreement”; B Attachment “"C” - as applicable,
Staffing Rates, Hours, Reimbursables

B Attachment "A" - Project Description and Fee.

and Funding;




Attachment A
Architectural/ Engineering Consultant Agreement
Project Description and Funding

PIN: 1759.13 Term of Agreement
Ends:

BIN: n/a

D Main Agreement L—_] Amendment to Agreement [add identifying #] Supplement to
Agreement [#2]

Phase of Project Consultant to work on:
D P.E./Design D ROW Incidentals ROW Acquisition
L] Construction, C/l, & C/S
Dates or term of Consultant Performance:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Replacement of the Blair Road Bridge over Mill Brook, BIN 2203370 located in the Town of
Horicon. The existing structure is a single span, steel multi-girder structure with a timber bridge
deck, originally built in 1910, and last rehabilitated in 1986.
Project Location:

Blair Road, approximately Vamile north of the intersection with Johnson Road in the Town of
Horicon, New York.

Consultant Work Type(s): See Attachment B for more detailed Task List.

MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR ALL COMPENSATION
PAYABLE UNDER THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 1 FOR THE SCOPE
OF WORK DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN
THIS ATTACHMENT A, OTHERWISE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHOSEN
METHOD OF COMPENSATION AND OTHER TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT:

$10,131.00

Footnotes:



@

Exhibit A, Page 1

SALARY SCHEDULE

CLARK PATTERSON LEE

Blair Road Over Mill Brook

PIN 1759.13
ASCE (A) | AVERAGE HOURLY RATES| ~ MAXIMUM HOURLY
JOB TITLE OR NICET GE HOU S RATES OVERTIME
(N) PRESENT | PROJECTED CATEGORY
GRADE | (Mar 2013) (Mar 2014) 2013 2014
Principal In Charge VIl (A) $79.74 $82.13 $92.22 $94.06 A
Resource Principal VI (A) 66.70 $68.70 76.93 $78.47 A
Project Manager V(A) 44.93 $46.28 50.94 $51.96 A
Project Engineer IV (A) 35.77 $36.84 42.00 $42.84 A
Project Engineer I (A) 29.53 $30.42 33.79 $34.47 C
Project Engineer Il (A) 25.44 $26.20 29.09 $29.67 C
Cadd Technician IV (N) 33.07 $34.06 33.07 $33.73 C
Cadd Technician 1 (N) 29.00 $29.87 29.00 $29.58 C
Technical Typist NA 25.34 $26.10 27.00 $27.54 C
Party Chief (Field) 1 (N) 27.23 $28.05 $30.31 $30.92 C
Instrument Person (Field) IF (N) 19.80 $20.39 $23.80 $24.28 C
Rod Person (Field) H(N) 19.80 $20.39 $23.80 $24.28 C
NOTES:

Hourly rates shall not exceed those shown above or the current NYSDOT
Maximum Allowable, as described in Exhibit E of the original agreement.

OVERTIME POLICY

Overtime is reimbursable by the categories below only if the firm has a policy to pay overtime compensation.
Category A - No overtime compensation.

Category B - Overtime compensated at straight time rate.

Category C - Overtime compensated at straight time rate x 1.50.

Overtime applies to hours worked in excess of the normal working hours of 40 hours per week.



Exhibit C
SUMMARY
CLARK PATTERSON LEE

Blair Road Over Mill Brook
PIN 1759.13

ltem IA, Direct Technical
Salaries {estimated)
subject to audit $ -

item 1B, Direct Technical

Salaries Premium Portion

of overtime subject to

audit (estimate) $ -

ltem A, Direct Non-
Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit $ -

ltem 1IB Direct Non-

Salary Cost (estimated)

subject to audit

(Sub-Contractor Cost, Dente Engineering) $ -

item 1li, Overhead
(estimated) subject
to audit 160% $ -

ltem IV, Fixed
Fee (negotiated) 12% $ -

Item [IC Direct Non-
Salary Cost (estimated)
subject to audit

(Sub-Consultant Cost, RK Hite) $ 10,131.00
(Sub-Consultant Cost, MJ Engineering) $ -
Total Estimated Cost $ 10,131.00

MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE $ 10,131.00



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 15

Requesting Approval for Out-of-State Travel*

*If the conference announcement or details are available in writing, please attach.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Public Works

DATE:
'(®
(b)
©)
C))
®

®

03/16/2015

Dates of Travel: 05/18-05/22/15

Purpose (include complete name of any conference, school, etc.):
To Attend Volvo Road Institute

City/Town & State:
Chambersburg, PA

Employee(s) Traveling (include title(s):

Jessica Barton, Jeffery Lehman, Josh Kennedy, Guy Harrington, and
Henry Frasier

Is County paying the costs or is another Agency?

County is paying the cost.

Maode of Transportation to be Use: County Vehicle
{County Vehicle or Mass Transportation)

Please note: If County vehicle use is requested, upon resolution approval, please provide
Fleet Manager Frank Morehouse with vehicle request form properly completed.



SCHEDULE “A” - @

AUTHORIZATION TO ATTEND MEETING OR CONVENT!ON

Check one:
[] In-State (needs Supervisory Committee authorization)
x[[] Out-Of State (needs Board resolution)

The _ Department of Public Works Committee hereby authorizes Jessica Barton,

Jeffery Lehman, Josh Kennedy, Guy Harrington and Henry Frasier
{Supervisory Committee) {Employee Name)

to attend_Paver and Compactor Operation Training at the Volvo Road
Institute

(Name of meeting or organization)

at__1280 Superior Ave. Chambersburg, PA. 17201

(Address)
On_May 18-22,2015 . Mode of transportation to be
used___County Vehicle
{Dates) {County Vehicle or Mass Transportation)

If the mode of transportation is not a county vehicle or mass transportation, please
explain:

Proper documentation must be attached when submitting for approval.
(Please check documents attached) ,
m Notice of meeting or convention including cost. $ 7RO teaw 1\143

. Cost
For Overnight Travel
[J Room rate $_834+ 9% PA.Tax GSA* Rate $ 83

[] Meal costs - GSA*per diem rate $ __46

*WWw.g52.20V % % 7
Date;____ < ,/R_7 / 15 ///Mf—?@

. - ment Slgnatlyé
Date: k?/g&//s f ﬂé
7 / ﬁ(mlttee CUman Signature

Please refer to the Warren County Travel Policy and County Vehicle Use Regulations

for general policy guidelines.
****************************************************************

A L R R R R EEEEEEE I SRR R R R R KRR X R R RN R R R R R R R S

Please check to request a fleet vehicle.

[0 REQUEST FOR USE OF FLEET VEHICLE

*****************%**********************************************
TR EEEEEEEEEE RS SRR R EEL LR EEEE XS R EREEEEEE LR L EREEEEEEES]

Filing Instructions:
1. Original with voucher to Auditor.
2. Copy to Frank Morehouse if fleet vehicle is needed.
3. Copy to Clerk of the Board with Resolution Request form if out-of-state travel.
4. Copy to Purchasing with Purchase Order, If required.
" 5. Copy to County Administrator if credit card will be used.



PAVER AND COMPACTOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

Objective: To utilize applied training techniques to instruct paving and compaction best practices to those people
with responsibility for or interest in the operation / management of contemporary paving equipment. To correctly and
safely utilize a paver and compactor to their fullest potential while achieving the highest quality work without sacrificing

production or increasing costs.

Who should attend: Any individual with responsibility for or interest in the laydown and/or compaction of HMA,

WMA or SMA
Duration: 3.5 Days (2 full days hands-on)

Course location: Chambersburg, PA
_ Phoenix, AZ

S

Description:

[ Paving safety
M Materials discussion-HMA, SMA WMA, Thinlays™
I Paver operation overview

B Paver preparation
M Paver and screed operation

* Hands-on paver set-up and oﬁ”eratio

* Joint construction
* Screed operation
* Troubleshooting mat defects

I Compactor operation overview

B Compactor preparation

| SEssion

101

1035 (WMA)
104

1055 (WMA)
106 (Topcon)
108 (WMA)
109

g 113 (WMA)(Topcon)

114

116
118 (WMA)
120
121
122 (WMA)

DATE

Oct14=:17,2014
Oct-28=3152014
Nov.4=-772014
Nov-1181-21,2014
Dec-9-12;2014
Jan:6-9,2015
Jan-'13=16,2015
Feb17:-20;2015
Feh.24'-27,2015
Mar:10= 13,2015
Mar.:31= Apr.3,2015
Apr. 14 -17,2015
Apri21 -24;2015
May'5=8,2015
May 19 -22,2015

PA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
PA
PA

i Compactor operation
* Hands-on compactor set-up and operation
* Joint compaction
* Vibratory system operation
* Troubleshooting compaction issues
H Maintenance procedures
M Section included on milling basics
» Benefits to paving and compaction




| RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 12
Schedule ‘A"

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILL VACANT POSITION

This notice of intent is filed whenever a department head plans to fill an existing funded position in their budget that is vacated
due to a retirement, resignation, termination or promotion. This notice may not be used for requests to create a new position.
For complete instructions on the procedure to be followed, see the reverse of this form.

DEPARTMENT HEAD COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Department; Public Works Payroll Dept. No.: 19.70

Title of Position: Auto Mechanic Annual Base Salary: 32,553(Grade:,9'”/

Budget code and title: DM5130 Auto Mechanic #6 Union[X] Non-Union[]]

This position is vacated due to: [KRetirement [JResignation []Termination [CJPromotion [_lOther

Employee No:545 s this position mandated? [ Yes No Is the position reimbursable? [JYes No
Source of reimbursement: [_|Federal % [IState % [] Other %

CIVIL SERVICE STATUS AND HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR APPROVAL

[ Competitive-active eligible list [[] Competitive-no list (hiring would be provisional) [E]/Non-Competitive [] Other
Actual Impact to Budget Report will be provided monthly by Human Resources Director.

Candidate’s qualifications must be approved by Personnel Officer prior to hiring.

Human Resources Director has approved this form when initialed. A a5

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COMPLETES THIS SECTION
Name of Committee ' Date }”/'z e[S

E/I’ he Administrator has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

0 The Administrator Ow & vacancy:
Administrator Signature —

=

BUDGET OFFICER COMPLETES THIS SECTION
Date___-3/22/1%

& The Budget dfﬁcer has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
0 The Budget Officer objects fo the filling of the vacancy.

) s
Budget Officer Signature %//!M//Zg/ ,%Wcﬂ\(

SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Name of Committee__2Colic. (LDsrKs . pate_{Narch 30,201
‘$ The committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

01 The committee objects to the filling of the vacancy. _
O In the case of an emergency, Committee Chair has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
]

In the case of an emergency, Committee Cha/‘r objects to the filling of the vacancy.
i /I/c/v./éf«/t/'
Ranking Committee Member Signature /2 W

W~



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 12

Schedule ‘A”

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILL VACANT POSITION

This notice of intent is filed whenever a department head plans to fill an existing funded position in their budget that is vacated
due to a retirement, resignation, termination or promotion. This notice may not be used for requests to create a new position.
For complete instructions on the procedure to be followed, see the reverse of this form.

DEPARTMENT HEAD COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Department: Public Works Payroll Dept. No: 19.60

Title of Position: Sign Maintenance Worker #2 v Base Salary of Position: $32,553+ Grade: 9¢
Filling at Step # (If Known): Request to Backfill Due to Promotion: [1Yes[ ]No
Budget code and title: 1D.3310 Sign Maint. Worker Union[¥] Non-Union[_]

This position is vacated due to: [V Retirement [ JResignation [ Jrermination [CJPromotion[_Iother

Employee No.: 10775 Is this position mandated?DYes No s the position reimbursable? [_] Yes[/]No
Source of reimbursement: [_—_IFederal % [_]State % [:]Other %

CIVIL SERVICE STATUS AND HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR APPROVAL
D Competitive-active eligible list ] Competitive-no list (hiring would be provisional) [Z]/Non-CompetitiveD Other

Actual Impact to Budget Report will be provided monthly by Human Resources Director.
Candidate’s qualifications must be approved by Personnel Officer prior to hiring.

Human Resources Director has approved this form when initialed. (%b N 1=

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COMPLETES THIS SECTION
GO—The Administrator has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
O The Administrator objects to the fillin

Date 7,/2(’//"(

Administrator Signature

BUDGET OFFICER COMPLETES THIS SECTION
4~ The Budget Officer has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
J The Budget Officer objects to the filling of the vacancy.

3 s . =
Budget Officer Signature %4/%(6 %%Z/d% Date ‘1%7/‘72/7/3”

SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE COMPLETES THIS SECTION .

Name of Committee__ P \ol ie. 1LDortK

=L The committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

{J The committee objects to the filling of the vacancy.

O In the case of an emergency, Committee Chair has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
O Inthe case of an emergency, Committee Chair objects fo the filling of the vacancy.

Ranking Committee Member Signature [7/27// /l% W Date W\amh 33) AONS”

Revised: February 3, 2015



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 12
Schedule “A”

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILL VACANT POSITION

This notice of intent is filed whenever a department head plans to fill an existing funded position in their budget that is vacated
due to a retirement, resignation, termination or promotion. This notice may not be used for requests to create a new position.
Eor complete instructions on the procedure to be followed, see the reverse of this form.

DEPARTMENT HEAD COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Department: Public Works Payroll Dept. No.: 19.62

Title of Position: Asst. Engineer Annual Base Salary: $43,000%Grade: N/A -

Budget code and title: D.5020 Asst. Engineer #2 Union[_] Non-Union[X]

This position is vacated due to: [_|Retirement XIResignation [_JTermination [_]Promotion [other

Employee No:12228 Is this position mandated? [] Yes No Is the position reimbursable? [ ] Yes No
Source of reimbursement: [_]Federal % [Jstate % [] Other %

CIVIL SERVICE STATUS AND HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR APPROVAL

[] Competitive-active eligible list o] Competitive-no list (airing would be provisional) ] Non-Competitive [[] Other

Actual Impact to Budget Report will be provided monthly by Human Resources Director.

Candidate’s qualifications must be approved by Personnel Officer prior to hiring.

Human Resources Director has approved this form when initialed. Qs Ey’”/ 15 A
"X‘Sa\zr\( s baeged op & 20312, bete-ﬂ( SOTY e\(. “LE e ha\rc',(gécfuub,hf‘) I e hc:e’fﬁ“ chi V:’\e*{ \'\CGCL +o L\O
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COMPLETES THIS SECTION | SNCERer SOty cEnE s
Name of Committee Date 5/2e/tc

& The Administrator has no objection to the filling of the vacancy. ! !

0 The Administrator objwwmnw)
Administrator Signature = '""“‘——7/
BUDGET OFFICER COMPLETES THIS SECTION
pate___3/27 frs

7
X The Budget Officer has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
O The Budget Officer objects to the filling of the vacancy.

Budget Officer Signature C,%r/ o2 ;é//) %&%@g

SUPERVISORY COWITTEE COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Name of Committee__ Ve \ol e, (WDocK s, pate_(Narch 3q 2015
) The committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

O The commitiee objects to the filling of the vacancy.

0 Inthe case of an emergency, Committee Chair has no objection fo the filling of the vacancy.

0 Inthe case of an emergency, Committee Chj’ objects to the filling of the vacancy.

Ranking Committee Member Signature (/(/JJ/W% /W“




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

©

TO: JOAN SADY, CLERK, WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS

Name of Department
SIGNED: %//M ;/é%/ﬁ%/\ DATE: 3/30/2015
YA AV4 7
FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT
A7110 110 General A.7110 130 General $12,000.00
Park and Recs Parks and Rec
Salaries, Regular Salaries Part Time
D.5148 110 County Roads D.5148 120 County Roads $5,000.00
' Services to Other Gov Services to Other Gov
Salaries, Regular Salaries Over time
Please state reason for transfers requested:
Salary Adjustments needed for Changes in Staffing Patterns.
CONTINGENT FUND TRANSFER REQUESTS
FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT

Please state reason for transfer request:




3

WARREN COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPAL CENTER
1340 STATE ROUTE 9

MARTIN D, AUFFREDOU : :
COUNTY ATTORMEY LAKE GEORGE, NEW YORK 12845

JUSE— TELEPHONE NO.

AMY C BARTLETT (518)761-6463
ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY FAX NO.

(518)761-6377
March 18, 2015

Kathryn Sheingold

Assistant Solicitor General in Charge of Opinions

State of New York

Office of the Attorney General

The Capital

Albany, New York 12224-0341 ‘

RE:  Request for Opinion of the Attorney General
Regarding the Status of New York State
Lands Impacted by the Future Relocation of
Middleton Bridge in the Towns of Chester and

Horicon, Warren County
Dear Ms. Sheingold:

On August 7, 2012, over two and one-half years ago, I submitted the referenced request for
an opinion of the Attorney General. A copy of my August 7, 2012 correspondence with attachments
is enclosed. In May of 2013 I made an inquiry to your office about the status of the request. You
responded by letter of May 22, 2013, a copy of which is enclosed. While I can certainly appreciate
the need for your office to receive comments or input from NYSDEC before rendering an opinion,
I think you will agree that this has taken an inordinate amount of time. I am curious if you have
received any comments or input from NYSDEC? If the answer is no, I encourage you to provide
NYSDEC with a deadline to supply comments. If NYSDEC fails to supply comments within that
time period, I request that your office issue the requested opinion absent NYSDEC comments. I am
hoping that any failure of NYSDEC to respond to your request is an oversight and not by design.

The future relocation of Middleton Bridge is a matter of critical importance to Warren
County.

~ Thank you for your continued attention to this matter.

W %
artin D. Auffredou

Warren County Attorney
MDA:svn

€1Ccs.

Y}\zsls Docs\DPW\Correspondence\Sheingold 3-18-15. .wpd\svn\
3/17/15



c Senator Elizabeth O’C. Little(w/out encs.)
Assemblyman Daniel G. Stec(w/out encs.)
Kevin B. Geraghty, Chairman(w/out encs.)
Warren County Board of Supervisors
Supervisor Matthew Simpson(w/out encs.)
Town of Horicon
Supervisor Frederick H. Monroe(w/out encs.)
Town of Chester /
Jeffery E. Tennyson, Superintendent(w/out encs.) *
Department of Public Works
Ken Hamm, Esq.(w/out encs.)
NYSDEC

¥:\2015 Docs\DPW\Correspondence\Sheingold 3-18-15. .wpd\svn\
3/17/15



geect  |1Eesl 9e8 68¢ 447" [44] 1194 629 869 681 .8 9.0¢ [ FANA abesany
€918 /181 £Lee €90¢ §10¢C
LI6LL  |¥BLL £.6 68¢ LeLL £98 691 [ %% L9¢€ ¥al c9¢lL [A{4 ¥61¢ 102
B6E68 $50¢ 61§ 98¢ 0¥8 394 143 AT 601 9l 8¢8 9191 6.¢C1 €102
LA L] [4 Y44 99¢ 9G¢ €01 14514 145 £¥s Sy 801 [44A 188 0561 (4314
B6GEL  [LLS 96¢ 998 8YL 066 ¥0¢ cl0} PovL 0.2 94" 8€¢e 18%¢ 1102
11574 Ll 66¢C 961 #601 1G¢ 06¢€ 68¥ 0cL S0¢ 68 [4%1 4" 8991 010C
#3886 £l8l 18¢ 154 0e6 1A% FAR 619 659 £cl 9¢ LiEl GGlE 6002
8c66l |19l 616¢ 2154 (%44 £¥e L0L 688 0¥6 L0€ 96.1 Eviy 08l¥ 8002
VL0L [18quiada( [ JaquisAoN | 18qolo |Joquaydag [3snbny | Anp aunp Kepy judy | yosepy | Adenugod | Atenuep
(sinoy)

SNOISIAIQ TV FNILHIAO Mdd




$08'2SL % sojel Juaiino @ (abepoyg) Jo abelaap 3obpng pejoaloid
oaLg‘sel $ asuadxg [euonippy pajoaalold :sso
0zZ.2'sbe $ asuadxg Aienugad saye aosuejeg jobpng
€06.2'65  $ 5102 [en)oY
€8'CLE'PSE $ B8ZEPS'LES 9.¥S.CC $ 8598L'8Z % PEELY0E $ 126628 $ 76'€6L/Z $ mopuybly snuiy oAy
LEBPO'BYE $ 62VE9'lE$ Socoz'ee $ €4088/¢ $ €50/00¢ $ eb8/9'8C $ 08/9.82 ¢ OAY Je9 ) UadAag
0,9/€£'0/€ $ 8.0L98Z¢% 089959 ¢ /Seo06Z $ €LGIEVE $ vZ¥e8'SZ $ 90°/8l2¢ $ vloz
y.'29L'6¥E ¢ G6¥89'GE$ B80'€9S'Se ¢ /68966 ¢ L¥6BO'6E $ 2ELLL6Z $ 0018082 $ £10Z
GO'GEN'L/E $ €96Z¥'IC$ 16'GERTZ ¢ LZL0S'SE $ GGeER'0E ¢ vZPBLLE $ G9'6lLe0E $ ZLoZ
POLGO'VIY ¢ J9VS.'GZ$ GS96L€E $ pE/E0BC $ vO'LOB'ZE $ €TSILPE $ 1226B'SZ $ Li0Z
00'cye'eSz $ 0086CvZ$ 00€6L'8L $ 00LEl'8L $ 006LL'LZ $ 00SHe'ZZ $ 00€kZ'iz $ 0L0Z
T009e'ove $ 2008S'6E$ 00G98'¥PL $ O00VESSL $ 0092202 $ 00L00'0Z $ 00¥69'0Z $ 6002
009ic'6Zy $ 00980VE$ 00GL9'0Z $ 000EE'SE $ 006¥8'9E $ 0022298 $ 00LLLLP $ 8002
jejot Jaqwiedag  JOGuWIaAON 1940390 Jaquaydag isnbny Anp Jeap
Jea
SLLLL'LE ¢ 8giol'sz § 5102 lenjoy

€7'8/0Z6$ €62e0' e $ 9vL22'TC $ G2TOEBT $ 8L'8Y9'ES $§ 0.890'8¢ $  mopybiy snuiy oAy

6£6.02€$ 1269292 ¢ ¢LGiZ'ec $ 6665082 $ JZVBL'VE $ €6'€E0'0 $ OAY 1B3) UdASS

0SZ06'LE$ POLBELZ ¢ 0Op698'LZ $ 00V99've $ €1¢BL'Py & G820L'Iv $ vioZ

T9L00°/c$ 9.ve6'CC $ vSOLL'Zz ¢ €T6e0'6C ¢ 6BL'ToB'EE $ L921e'6e $ €102

20'8/6'ce$ /8€2e'6C $ LL100'8C $ 00¥I6Le $ 00pee'sc $ 00/20'0F $ 2ZL0T

/57GB'Ey $ 6.68E'9E $ PEGLE'LC $ OP9SL0r $ 00LZB'ZF $ 00SBELY $ LLOZ

00982v2$ 00928t $ 0060¥'0Z $ 00CS0'8L $ 00068lz $ 0016202 $ 0L0Z

00'L12'0c$ 002e8'sl $ 0Q0LPO'PL S 002SL'PL ¢ oocec'6l ¢ O0'LOB'LE $ 6002

008L9'er$ 001Z9'ce $ 0061522 $ 0096222 $ 0096.'LS $ OOEH9'Ly $ 8002

aunp Aey judy yatep Arenigoaq Arenuep Jeap
§i10z/82/e
Buipug pouad 10}
vy 0ELSING asuadx3 jond papesjup @ j9salq

SHIOM 211gnd 0 Juduwiptedaq



gzL'evi$ 61°2$
}json  89ud
pajoafoid juaiing

§10Z Ateniqay Buipug pouad 104

(suojjen) pasn jond jesalq
SHIOAA 21iand jo Juswedag

$5¢S9 189/ 119G 9419 €012 2519 ££99 §102Z pajoaloid
S0z jenjoy
95/.¢€8 189/ 1198 9249 €012 ¢549 ££99 mo|/ybly snuily “aAy
86¢¢£8 6542 6245 €99 Goc/ 1249 1659 "9AY Je3 )\ UdARG
£5868 85¢8 orel oovL 1918 0L6S [AFNA vioc
16252 Gl18 1896 €169 G9¥9 8/¥9 €129 €10eC
6€1¢28 Ge08 0Lvy 81S. 6619 ££89 0cyl (4114
6E1E6 96¢6 S0.Z 2659 906 11€4 08¥S 1102
80904 2909 9.8y 109 L0v9 3474 L¥es oLoc
09€8. 9064 ey 8¢9 1629 0859 9519 6002
869¢6 81901 8809 y£69 2804 ov.9 862/ 800¢
jejol PDquadteg JoqUBAON 19403120 uwgswuﬁww um=m=< >==.. dea A
1eaA
0252 0¢l9 141514 8619 5102 pajoafoid
£'9/601 0916 §10¢ jenjoy
02ss 0cl9 S8y 8619 9e¢8 09276 moyyby snui “aAy
6¢LL ri9 LE8Y [4%%°) 8€58 cl06 "OAY Je3 | UdA3S
i8¢/ 006S yoLy G692 ¢ccol ycce vioc
65€9 066v 89¢y 9e8s Lv69 99¢€. €L0e
G918 £8€9 €89 JASTAS] [4%5)4 ¥568 (4114
[441'] Syl £0.E G188 48901 16801 Loe
90€L }1€9 Gevs 84Sy €199 €685 0iLoz
8G69 181G 092S L8y 0599 66501 600¢
1682 ZT44°] 145 198G GGoE) 65101 8002
aunpr >w5_ __._Q< YaJen EN:;Q@& bm::m_a Jea A



889°CS $ 281 $|0vese (44514 L6¥¢ 8¢8¢ LE6C ¢00¢ 916¢ 5102 pajoalolg

1809 9old §10¢ jenay

pajoaloid juaiing

L22s¢e [A4:14 L8¥C 8£8¢ 1€6¢ c00¢ 9i6¢ moy/ybiy snuip oAy
G996¢ 433> LA T4 662 1.6¢2 6.6¢ 9G6¢ OAY 1Bd A UsAlg
y082¢ g9/¢ S TANA 0g€9¢ 9692 €052 §89¢ 02
c€6vee £.6¢ 8ebe 668¢ 9i9¢ 8162 0v6¢ £Loe
g8lze 1642 L1182 Zl0g £86¢ 662 Y92 [4 1114
116.¢€ €1.¢C L1G2 919¢ GG8¢ 8.¢¢ 886¢ 33414
£0€6E 69¢C¢ ££82 £08¢ ¥eZee [4%°14 610¢€ 0Loz
G6G.E 180¢€ LLET s8¢ £6¢E [AN01 y6¢CE 6002
LOELY 0Ly £98¢ SE8¢E £egee [A4%> yese 8002
[eJol  Jeqwiade(Q JOqWIaAON 13qojoQ Jaquaydeg  jsnbny Ainp FEEYN
189
S0g 168¢ 928¢ 0L0¢€ 5102 pajoaloid
6'vCle 8.2 SLoc ienjoy
Gr0e 168¢ 9¢8e 0log £.6¢C [A%14> Moj/yBiy snui oAy
210€ £l6c¢ £6.¢C 980¢ 7862 LOve BAY IB3) UdASG
¥48¢ GeZee Ggige 612 9¢8¢e o9ve rioz
ceve 68v¢C (AT 8192 8672 0v62¢ £10¢C
JXAXS 9v9¢ [ 2R44 98¥¢C 298¢ v.lE (4504
[6G¥E 1434 200¢ LC6E 8ZSE 656¢ 1102 ]
690€ 6v8¢ G142 £90€ 909¢ 189¢ 0102
Lyee 14114 ¥28¢ 62ce GOve 096¢ 6002
Geee [ATA LLLE 6G€E€E 90v¢ Scle 8002
aunp Aey judy yalep Areniqa Arenuep leaj

S10¢ ‘8z Areniqgaq Buipu3 pouad 10}
(suojjen) pasn [on4 papesjun
SHIOAA 21jqnd jo Juswiiedaqg



